6123329081

T-221 P.002/011 F-113

FORM PTQ-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 7611.21USII To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): CANAC INC. FOLKERT HORST STEPHAN P. GEORGIEV 3590 RUE HICKMORE SAINT-LAURENT, QUEBEC BRIGIDE MATTAR H4T IK2 CANADA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION REEL/FRAME: 013621/0441 CORRECTION TO ASSIGNEE ADDRESS (<u>3590 RUE HICKMORE)</u> DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102321339 RESUBMIT Execution Date: DECEMBER 20, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/328517 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): N/A- RESUBMIT GREGORY A. SEBALD Enclosed Name: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Please charge any additional fees or credit any Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. GREGORY A. SEBALD JULY 30, 2004 Name of Person Signing \$ignature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6: The undersign certify that this paper is being transmitted via facsimile to the U.S. Patent and TrademarkOffice to 703.306.5995 on July 30, 2004 Nicole Landree

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PROTECTOR ASSISTANT OF COMMENT OF	UL-30-04 04:02PM FROM-Me	rchant & Gould		6123329081	T-221	P.006/011 F-1	13
Total Commissions of Dromage and December   Total Commissions of Statement and State	12/8/0 /6	F ~	12-12	-2003			
The Commissions of Engages and South Section (Section 1) and the searched original documents or governor and address of receiving party(ies):    CANAC INC.	FORM PTO-1595	RE RE			$\cap$		
Mac. 76.0111511  To be Comercisioner of Engines and Table Section of Section 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  FOLKERT HORST STEPHAN P, GEORGIEV BRIGIDE MATTAR  Additional namely of conveying party(in) another?   Yes   20 No  Neture of Conveying party(in) another?   Yes   20 No  Name: Application No.(s)   B. Parent No.(s)    Name: Application No.(s)   B. Parent No.(s)    Name: GREGORY A. SEBALD   Address: Merchant & Could P.C.    P. O. Book 290N   Yes   20 No  Name: GREGORY A. SEBALD   Address: Merchant & Could P.C.    Name: Name: Another No. Yes   Yes   20 No  Name: Name: Another No	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	0° §			\ \ \	Patent and Tri	ademark Offi
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  FOLKERT HORST STEPHAN P. GEORGIEV BRIGIDE MATTAR  Middined cannet(s) of conveying party(ies) marked?   Yes	M&G- 7611.21USI1			 			
FOLKERT HORST STEPHAN P. GEORGIEV BRIGGED MATTAR  STEPHAN P. GEORGIEV BRIGGED MATTAR  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  Nature of conveyance:	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trade 1.  Name of conveying party (ic	de 10 ase record the attach S):	ed original documents or		ess of receiving r	party(ies):	
STEPHAN P, GEORGIEV BRIGIDE MATTAR  \$1599 RUE HICKMORE SAINT-LAURENT, QUEBEC HAT IR2 CANADA  Additional number of conveying partifical nameber?	,	,			<b>0</b> 1	, ,	
HAT 182 CANADA  Additional name(s) & address(s) ana-she2?   Yes   B No  3. Neture of conveyance:   Assignment   Change of Name   Change of Name   Security Agreement   Security	STEPHAN P. GEORGIEV	7		3590 RUE HIC			
Name: GREGORY A SEBALD  Address: Merchant & Gould PC. P.O. Box 2903 Minnespolis, MN 55402-0903  Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  GREGORY A. SEBALD  Address: Marchant & Gould PC. P.O. Box 2903 Minnespolis, MN 55402-0903  Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  GREGORY A. SEBALD  Marchant & Gould PC. P.O. Box 2903 Minnespolis, MN 55402-0903  S. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  GREGORY A. SEBALD  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information is true and tr	BRIGIDE MATTAR						
Assignment   Merger	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) :	anached? ∐ Yes ⊠ No		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🔲 🤾	Yes ⊠ No	
Cother: RECURST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION REEL/FRAME: 013621/0441  Execution Date: DECEMBER 20, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/328517  Additional numbers stacket? Yes E No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning  6. Total mumber of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Address: Merchant & Gondie P.C. P.O. Box 2903  Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  D. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  SIEGORY A. SEBALD  All Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003  Name of Person Signing  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003  Name: NICOLE LANDREE  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003  Name: NICOLE LANDREE  While During for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the course to the configuration of including time for reviewing the course to the configuration of including time for reviewing the course to the configuration of including time for reviewing the course to the configuration of including time for reviewing the course to the configuration of including time for reviewing the course to the configuration of including time for reviewing the course to the configuration of including time for reviewing the course to the course of includ	3. Nature of conveyance:						
EECORDATION REEL/FRAME: 013621/0441  Execution Date: DECEMBER 20, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/328517  Additional numbers stached?   Yes   No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning  6. Total mumber of applications and patents involved: 1  locument should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903  Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE TH	Security Agreement	Change of Nar	ne				
Execution Date: DECEMBER 20, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/328517  Additional numbers acaded?   Yes   No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 locument should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Same:  GREGORY A. SEBALD  Address:  Merchant & Gould P.C.  P.O. Box 2903  Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portoe  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director - U.S. Attent and Trademark Office  R.O. Box 1469  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450  Tentile LANDRES  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450  DECEMBER 4, 2003  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  P.O. Box 1460  Alexandria, AA 2231-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  P.O. Box 1460  Alexa	Other: REQUEST FOR RECORDATION REEL/FRA	R CORRECTED NO ME: 013621/0441	OTICE OF				
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/328517  Additional numbers stached?  Yes No.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/328517  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No.  10/328517  Additional numbers attac							
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/328517  Additional numbers stached?	Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):					
Additional numbers stratched?  Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning  Name: GREGORY A. SEBALD  Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903  Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903  S. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do Not use this space of Person Signing  December 4, 2003  Name of Person Signing  December 4, 2003  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information on the surprise of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to Capturingspare for Patents, P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.3; The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class rea with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Capturingspare for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.3; The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class reaches the supplication of pages in the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademar Footning for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the covernation of Trademar for Theory of Trademar for Trademar	If this document is being fil	ed together with a ne	w application, the	execution date of th	e application is:		
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	•		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	10/328517						
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  locument should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  8. Enclosed Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  SEEGORY A. SEBALD  Signature  Do not dendt this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class me fits sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Pattry, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  Y. ame: NICOLE LANDREE  Which is sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the courtent and gathering the data nericomation systems. PR2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction report (1051-1011), Washington, D.C. 2033.  1200 1118 1118 00000070: 10328517.		۵	dditional pumbers attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name: GREGORY A. SEBALD Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903  Belosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 13-2725  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  BREGORY A. SEBALD  DECEMBER 4, 2003  Name of Person Signing  Do not denot his porson  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office F.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, V. 22313-1450  Alexandria, V. 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  Service, as first class muthin sufficient possage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V. 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  Services of the dean envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V. 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  Services of the data network of the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PR2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction report (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20593.  Property of the formation systems, PR2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction report (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20593.	5. Name and address of party				f applications an	d patents involved	i: 1
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  D. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  SREGORY A. SEBALD  December 4, 2003  Signature  Do not deach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recardation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Merchandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  Services and the sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Cognomissioner for Patent, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  Services of the surple cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the course in the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PR2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction respect (063)-1011), Washington, D.C. 20303.  Merchandria, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction respect (063)-1011), Washington, D.C. 20231.	locument should be maned:			7. Total <u>f</u> ee (37 Cl	FR 3.41):	\$40.00	
P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  7. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  BREGORY A. SEBALD  December 4, 2003  Name of Person Signing  Do not detach this person  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States of the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States of the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States of the United States of the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States of the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States of the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States of the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States of the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first class rule in the United States Postal Service, as first cla						ed to deposit scoo	annt
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  BREGORY A. SEBALD  John Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recerdation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certificiant this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class muths sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  The interpolation of the protein for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the courner and Equation of the Comments of the Comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budger, Paperwork Reduction reject (0651-p011), Washington, D.C. 2033.  Teom 1 MEDILER 00000070. 10328517	P.O. Box 2903				_	-	MIIC
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  BREGORY A. SEBALD  Vame of Person Signing  Denot detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  ERRIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mainth sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mainth sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  The undersigned for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the coursent and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, Pk2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction reject (1051-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Minneapons, MN	55402-0903		8. Please charge at overpayments to	ny additional fee o our Deposit ac	s or credit any count number: 13	3-2725
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    DECEMBER 4, 2003   Date		AT	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
DECEMBER 4, 2003 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  EERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class must be sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  In this sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  In this sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  In this sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  In this sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  In this sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  In this sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  In this sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  In this sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  In this sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  In this sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Com	). Statement and signature:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			- 11		
DECEMBER 4, 2003 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR J.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class may with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  Name: NICOLE LANDREE  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the locument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	To the best of my knowledg	e and belief, the fore	going information	is true and correct a	ind any attached	copy is a true cop	v of the
Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  EERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class maying sufficient postage, in an envelope addreysed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class maying sufficient postage, in an envelope addreysed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class maying the sufficient postage, in an envelope addreysed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class maying the sufficient postage, in an envelope addreysed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class maying the sufficient postage.  The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class maying the sufficient postage.  The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class maying the sufficient postage.  The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posta	original document.	-	2 1	_ /	*		,
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class may ith sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  Name: NICOLE LANDREE  While burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ocument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction roject (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	GREGORY A. SEBALD		Hym/IIV	<u> </u>	<b></b>	DECEMBER 4,	2003
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450  ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mainth sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  In this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the bublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction roject (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	lame of Person Signing	/	Sig	<b>,</b>	n of manage (notedians asset		a a
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.3: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mainth sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  y: ame: NICOLE LANDREE  ublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the occurrent and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction roject (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.  /2003 LIBELLER 00000070 10328517				Total numbe	or pages metading co	··· sileet, attachments, and	a document:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class may in the sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  By: Bame: NICOLE LANDREE  ublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the occurrent and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction roject (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.  (2003 LIBELLER 00000070 10328517)			Do not detach th	s portion			
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  TERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class may with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  Name: NICOLE LANDREE  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the locument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Mail documents to be recorded wit	Mai	l Stop Assignment Ro	cordation Services			
ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class may ith sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  Barne: NICOLE LANDREE  Tublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the occurrent and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction roject (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.  */2003 LIMELLER 00000070 10328517		Dire	P.O. Box 1	450			,
with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on DECEMBER 4, 2003.  Same: NICOLE LANDREE  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the locument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction roject (065)-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: 1		tifies that this correspo	ndence is being deposited	with the United State	cs Postal Service, as fir	st class mai
rublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ocument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction troject (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	vith sufficient postage, in an envelope ac	ddreysed to: Commissioner	r for Patents, P.O. Box	1450, Alexandria, VA 223	313-1450, on DECEN	IBER 4, 2003.	
ocument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction roject (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					1 11-2 - 4 - 11		
	ocument and gathering the data needed nd Trademark Office, Office of inform	i, and completing and revi ation systems, PK2-10000	cwing the sample cove	er sheet. Send comments.	recarding this harde	n estimate to the LLS 1	Patent uction
±8021 40.00 QP /	/2003 LMUELLER 00000070 103285	817. · .					
- <i>I</i>	:8021	4000 QP					
DATENT		<del>-</del> /			B 4 = -		

UL-30-04 04:03PM FROM-Merchant & G	iou I d	6123329081	T-221 P.007/011	F-113
, .	01-0 <del>/</del> 1	2d03		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 0-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 7611.21USI1	102329			ENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Offi
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	cord for attribed original documents o	r Łopy thereor.	o of accessing a section.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies):  Folkert HORST Stephan P. GEORGIEV Brigide MATTAR	DEE O R TORS & STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	CANAC INC. 3950 Hickmore S Saint-Laurent, Qu Canada		10/328517
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	ange of Name			
	7 .		lieii D	0.000
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, th		application is: December 2	.0, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:  Name: Gregory A. Sebald Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0		7. Total fee (37 CFF Encloses Authoriz 8. Please charge any overpayments to		account
9. Statement and signature:	501101 035 1		1 111 1111	
To the best of my knowledge and bel original document.	lief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and		• •
Gregory A. Sebald Name of Person Signing	<u> Thing and II</u>	gnature	December 2	23, 2002 Date
·		_	f pages including cover sheet, attachme	
Mail documents to be recorded with required of Public burden reporting for this sample cover	Box Assign Director - U.S. Patent an Washington, I sheet is estimated to average about	iments d Trademark Office O.C. 20231 to minutes per document to b	pe recorded, including time for revi	icwing the
document and gathering the data needed, and of Patent and Trudemark Office, Office of inform Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, I  01/06/2003 TBIAZ1 00000098 10328517  01 FC:6021 40.08	completing and reviewing the sampliation systems, PK2-1000C, Washir D.C. 20503.	e cover sheet. Send commen	its regarding this burden estimate t	to the U.S.
$\bigvee$	/			

application:

6123329081

-	ASSIGNMENT	Docket No
WHEREAS, t	he below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and use EMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A LOCOMOTIVE USING VOICE CO	eful invention in: OMMANDS
for which		
(check one)	( X ) an application is being filed concurrently herewith, ( ) an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial Noand WHE	REAS,
having a plac	e of business at: 3950 rue Hickmore Saint-Laurent, Quebec H4T 1K2, CANADA	, ASSIGNEE
is desirous o	of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the s	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the assignee and the assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

..2/

Full name of sole or first inventor AFolkert B. HORST	
- 0 7/1	2 / -
First inventor's signature:	Date: December 20, 2002
Residence: 4294 Graham Drive, Pierrefonds, Quebec H9H 2B6,	CANADA
Cilizenship: Canadian	The second secon
Post Office Address: Same as above	
DECLARATION OF WIT	NESS
I. LAURA LYND JAHES	whose full post office address is 1395 O
Hickmore St., St. Laurent Quebec Hall KZ	, hereby declare that ! was personally
present and did see Folken HORST, who is personally kno	
assignment. 79	
DECLARED at St. Laurent	<u></u>
this 20 day of DECEMBER, 2002	
Source Survivers	<u> (10)                                   </u>
Full name of second or third inventorStephan P. GEORGIEV	the state of the s
Second inventor's signature:	Date:
Residence: 3359 rue des Quatre Saisons, St-Hubert, Quebec J3	Y 8P3, CANADA
Cilizenship: Canadian	
Post Office Address: Same as above	
	transa
DECLARATION OF WITH	NESS
<u> </u>	, whose full post office address is
	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see Stephan P. GEORGIEV, who is personally ke	nown to me, duly sign and execute the above
assignment.	
DECLARED at	
this day of, 2002	
A Hillian Inches	<u> </u>
WITNESS	,/3

-2-

Full name of sole or first inventor: Folkert D. HORST	
First inventor's signature:	Date:
Residence: 4294 Graham Drive, Pierrefonds, Quebec H9H	2B6, CANADA
Citizenship: Canadian	
Post Office Address: Same as above	
DECLARATION OF	WITNESS
1,	, whose full post office address is
	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see Folkert D. HORST, who is personall	ly known to me, duly sign and execute the above
assignment.	
DECLARED at	
this day of, 200	92
•	
WITNE	 SS
Full name of second or third inventor. Stephan P. GEOR	GIEV (2.0 co.)
Second inventor's signature:	V Date: <u>Decomber 20, 20</u> 0
Residence: 3359 rue des Quatre Saisons St Aubert, Queb	ec J3Y 8P3, CANADA
Citizenship: Canadian	
Post Office Address: Same as above	
DECLARATION OF	F WITNESS
TOHELING RISCON	// /whose full post office address is
1000 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 300 M	71.7 1/14 dec H3 K 0015
000 de /a Maucheline St U/ Duly 3900 M	nelly known to me, duly sign and execute the above
present and did see Stephan P. GEORGIEV, who is persoi	rially known to me, duly sign and execute the above
assignment.	
this 2011 day of December 1, 200	<del></del>
this <u>2011</u> day of <u>Or cam han</u> , 2000	<i>"</i>
/Xtann	e Push
WITNE	/3
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	

-3-

Third inventor's signature:  Date:   Pecanha 292007.
Residence: <u>550 Dawson Ävenue, Ville Mont-Royal, Quebec H3R 1C6, CANADA</u>
Citizenship: Canadian
Post Office Address: Same as above
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
1, JOHANNE BISSON, whose full post office address is
· <u> </u>
present and did see Brigide MATTAR, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above
assignment.  DECLARED at Complete 20 Monkies
this <u>2011</u> day of <u>lecentres</u> , 2002
WITNESS DISSON

**RECORDED: 12/08/2003**